

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8524/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/1997 in CRP 1195/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KRISHNAN VASUDEVAN & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAREEF & ORS

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 10/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel submits that during the course of
this week, he shall file an application for substituted
service of the unserved respondents.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master