

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8524/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/1997 in CRP 1195/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KRISHNAN VASUDEVAN & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAREEF & ORS

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 14/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

As per the office report the petitioners have failed in taking steps for bringing on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 15. The names of these respondents are directed to be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioners.

List for hearing in the next week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master