

SLP(C)No. 8524 OF 1998

ITEM No.63

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8524/1998
(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/1997 in CRP 1195/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KRISHNAN VASUDEVAN & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAREEF & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not reached.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
ASSTT.REGISTRAR